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Sampling

SAMPLING PROCEDURE

The 2010 Kiribati GSHS was a school-based survey of students in forms 2-4. A two-stage cluster sample design was used to
produce data representative of all students in forms 2-4 in Kiribati. At the first stage, schools were selected with probability
proportional to enrollment size. At the second stage, classes were randomly selected and all students in selected classes
were eligible to participate.

RESPONSE RATE
The school response rate was 95%, the student response rate was 89%, and the overall response rate was 85%.

WEIGHTING

The weighting formula used is:

W=W1 * W2 * f1 * f2 * 3,

The list below shows what each variable in the formula represents.

W1 - The inverse of the probability of selecting each school

W?2 - The inverse of the probability of selecting each classroom

f1 - A school-level non response adjustment factor

f2 - A student-level non response adjustment factor calculated by classroom
f3 - A post stratification adjustment factor calculated by sex within grade

data_collection

DATES OF DATA COLLECTION
Start End

2011-06 2011-06

DATA COLLECTION MODE
self-administered

questionnaires

QUESTIONNAIRES

The following core modules were included in the survey:
alcohol use

dietary behaviours

drug use

hygiene

mental health

physical activity

protective factors

sexual behaviours

tobacco use

violence and unintentional injury

data_processing
DATA EDITING
All data processing (scanning, cleaning, editing, and weighting) was conducted at the US Centers for Disease Control.

Access policy

CONTACTS
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Name Affiliation Email URL

NCD Surveillance Team World Health Organization ncdmonitoring@who.int Link

ACCESS CONDITIONS

The user undertakes:

(1) to acknowledge the data source.

(2) to share any planned publications with WHO prior to publication.

(3) to offer co-authorship of any reports or publications using the survey results to the coordinator of the survey.
(4) to use the data for non-commercial, not-for-profit public health purposes only.

—_ — — —

CITATION REQUIREMENTS

Publications based on GSHS data should use the following acknowledgement:

"This paper uses data from the Global School-Based Student Health Survey (GSHS). GSHS is supported by the World Health
Organization and the US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention."

Disclaimer and copyrights
DISCLAIMER

The data is being distributed without warranty of any kind. The responsibility for the use of the data lies with the user. In no
event shall the World Health Organization be liable for damages arising from its use.

Metadata production

DDI DOCUMENT ID
DDI_KIR_2011_GSHS_v01_M

PRODUCERS
Name Abbreviation Affiliation Role
Yue Wu World Health Organization Documentation of data
Melanie Cowan World Health Organization BTS00 gnd i 8 A G
documentation of study
Development Economics DECDG The World Bank Metadata adapted for World Bank Microdata
Data Group Library

DATE OF METADATA PRODUCTION
2018-08-08

DDI DOCUMENT VERSION
Identical to a metadata (KIR_2011_GSHS v01) published on WHO NCD microdata repository
(http://extranet.who.int/ncdsmicrodata/index.php/catalog). Some of the metadata fields have been edited.
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data_dictionary

Data file Cases variables

KIR2011_Public_Use

National public-use dataset 1582 123
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Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use

National public-use dataset

Cases:

variables:

variables

ID

V1

V2

V3

V4

V5

V6

V7

V8

V9

V10
V1l
V12
V13
V14
V15
V16
V17
V18
V19
V20
V21
V22
V23
V24
V25
V26
V27
V28
V29
V30
V31
V32
V33
V34
V35
V36
V37

Name
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9
Q10
Q11
Q12
Q13
Q14
Q15
Q16
Q17
Q18
Q19
Q20
Q21
Q22
Q23
Q24
Q25
Q26
Q27
Q28
Q29
Q30
Q31
Q32
Q33
Q34
Q35
Q36
Q37

1582

123

Label

How old are you

Sex

In what grade are you

How tall are you

How much do you weigh

Went hungry past 30 days

Eat fruit per day past 30 days

Eat vegetables past 30 days

Drink soft drinks past 30 days

Ate fast food past 7 days

How many times per day brush teeth
Wash hands before eating past 30 days
Wash hands after toilet past 30 day
Used soap on hands past 30 days
Times attacked past 12 mo.

How many times in fight 12 mos
How many times injured past 12 months
What was serious injury past 12 mo.
Cause of injury past 12 mo.

How many days bullied past 30 days
How bullied past 30 days

Times felt lonely past 12 mo.

Times could not sleep past 12 mo.
Ever considered suicide 12 mos

Ever make suicide plan 12 mos

How many times attempt suicide 12 mos
Number close friends

Age first tried cigarette

How many days smoked 30 days
Other forms of tobacco

Try stop smoking past 12 mo.

Others present smoking past 7 days
Parents who use tobacco

Age first drink of alcohol

Days one drink or more past 30 days
Number of drinks past 30 days

How got drinks past 30 days

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Question
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ID Name Label Question
V38 Q38 Times drunk during life

V39 Q39 Number of troubles as result of drinking

V40 Q40 Age first drugs

V4l Q41 Times used marijuana lifetime

V42 Q42 Times used marijuana past 30 days

V43 Q43 Times used amphetamines lifetime

V44 Q44 Ever had sex

V45 Q45 Age first sexual intercourse

V46 Q46 How many sex partners

V47 Q47 Used condom at last intercourse

V48 Q48 Used birth control last intercourse

V49 Q49 Days active 60 min plus past 7 days

V50 Q50 Walk or bike to school past 7 days

V51 Q51 Days went to PE each week

V52 Q52 Time spent sitting on usual day

V53 Q53 Miss school no permission past 30 days

V54 Q54 Others helpful in school past 30 days

V55 Q55 Parents check homework past 30 days

V56 Q56 Parent understand troubles past 30 days

V57 Q57 Parent know what you do past 30 days

V58 Q58 Parent go through things past 30 days

V59 QN6 Went hungry most of time/always past 30 days
V60 QN7 Ate fruit 2+ times per day past 30 days

V61l QN8 Ate vegetables 3+ times per day past 30 day
V62 QN9 Drank soft drinks 1+ times per day past 30 day

V63 QN10 Ate fast food 3+ days past 7 day

V64 QN11 Cleaned/brushed teeth <1 time/day past 30 days
V65 QN12 Never/rarely wash hands before eating past 30 days
V66 QN13 Never/rarely wash hands after toilet past 30 days
V67 QN14 Never/rarely use soap on hands past 30 days

V68 QN15 Attacked 1+ times past 12 months

V69 QN16 In fight 14 times past 12 months

V70 QN17 Seriously injured 1+ times past 12 months

V71 QN18 Broken bone as most serious injury

V72 QN19 Motor vehicle caused most serious injury

V73 QN20 Bullied 1+ of past 30 days

V74 QN21 Of students bullied, most often hit, kicked, etc

V75 QN22 Lonely most times/always past 12 months

V76 QN23 Worry prevented sleep most time/always past 12 mos
V77 QN24 Considered suicide past 12 months

V78 QN25 Made suicide plan past 12 months

V79 QN26 1+ times attempt suicide 12 mos.

V80 QN27 No close friends

V81 (QN28 Age first cigarette before 14

V82 (QN29 Smoked cigarettes 1+ of past 30 days



ID
V83
V84
V85
V86
V87
V88
V89
V90
VIl
V92
V93
V94
V95
V96
V97
Vo8
V99
V100
V101
V102
V103
V104
V105
V106
V107
V108
V109
V110
V111
V115
V116
V117
V118
V119
V120
V121
V122
V123
V124
V125
V126

Name
QN30
QN31
QN32
QN33
QN34
QN35
QN36
QN37
QN38
QN39
QN40
QN41
QN42
QN43
QN44
QN45
QN46
QN47
QN48
QN49
QN50
QN51
QN52
QN53
QN54
QN55
QN56
QN57
QN58
gnowtg
gnobeseg
gnunwtg
gnfrvgg
gnanytbg
gnpa’g
anpe5g
gnclg
gnc2g
weight
stratum

psu

total: 123

Labe

Used other tobacco 1+ of past 30 days
Tried to quit smoking past 12 months
Others present smoking 1+ of past 7 days
Either/Both parents use tobacco

Age first alcohol before 14

Drank 1+ days past 30 days

Of current drinkers, drank 2+ drinks/day 30 days
Of current drinkers, got alcohol from friends
1+ times drunk in lifetime

Alcohol trouble 1+ times in lifetime

Age first drugs before 14

Marijuana 1+ times in lifetime
Marijuana 1+ times p 30 days
Amphetamines 1+ times lifetime

Ever had sex

Age first sexual intercourse before 14

2+ sex partners lifetime

Among ever sex, used condoms at last sex
Used birth control at last sex

Active 60+ mins/day for 5+ of past 7 days
Walk/Bike to/from school 0 of past 7 days
3+ days PE each week

Sitting activities 3+ hours/day of usual day
Miss school no permission 1+ of past 30 days
Students most/always kind 30 days
Parents most/always check homework
Parents most/always understand problems
Parents most/always know about free time
Parents never/rarely go thru things
Overweight

Obese

Underweight

Ate 5+ fruits/vegetables 30 days

Used any tobacco past 30 days

Physically active all past 7 days

Attended PE 5+ days each week

Among heavy drinkers, ever sex

Among those worried, currently bullied
Weight

Stratum

Primary Sampling Unit

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011
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Q1: How old are you
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1564  Invalid: 18

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1 Range:1-6

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 11 years old or younger
2 12 years old
3 13 years old
4 14 years old
5 15 years old
6 16 years old or older
Sysmiss

Q10: Ate fast food past 7 days

Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1575 Invalid: 7
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-8

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 0 days
2 1 day
3 2 days
4 3 days
5 4 days
6 5 days
7 6 days
8 7 days
Sysmiss

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Cases
881
340
108
64

29

102

42

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Cases

48
325
461
506
219
18

55.9%
21.6%
6.9%
4.1%
1.8%
6.5%
0.6%
2.7%

0.3%
3.1%
20.8%
29.5%
32.4%
14%
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Q2: Sex
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1576 Invalid: 6

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category
1 Male

2 Female
Sysmiss

Q3: In what grade are you
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1568 Invalid: 14

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1 Form 1

2 Form 2

3 Form 3

4 Form 4

Ungraded or other grade

Sysmiss

Q4: How tall are you
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1432 Invalid: 150  Minimum: 1.27  Maximum: 1.95
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 4  Range: 1.27 - 1.95

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Cases

687 43.6%

889 56.4%

6
Cases
3 0.2%
565 36%
601 38.3%
399 25.4%
0 0%
14

Mean: 1.599  Standard deviation: 0.0761

Format: Numeric

13
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Q5: How much do you weigh
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1432 Invalid: 150  Minimum: 28  Maximum: 120  Mean: 58.174  Standard deviation: 10.537
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 6 Range: 28 -120  Format: Numeric

Q6: Went hungry past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1569  Invalid: 13
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Never 515 32.8%
2 Rarely 387 24.7%
3 Sometimes 469 29.9%
4 Most of the time 167 10.6%
5 Always 31 2%
Sysmiss 13

Q7: Eat fruit per day past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1567  Invalid: 15
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Did not eat fruit 290 18.5%
2 Less than one time per day 427 27.2%
3 1 time per day 463 29.5%
4 2 times per day 142 9.1%
5 3 times per day 113 7.2%

14



6 4 times per day
7 5 or more times per day
Sysmiss

Q8: Eat vegetables past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1568 Invalid: 14

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-7

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Did not eat vegetables
2 Less than one time per day
3 1 time per day
4 2 times per day
5 3 times per day
6 4 times per day
5 or more times per day
Sysmiss

Q9: Drink soft drinks past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1574 Invalid: 8

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-7

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Did not drink soft drinks
2 Less than one time per day
3 1 time per day
4 2 times per day
5 3 times per day

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

32 2%
100 6.4%
15

Cases

330 21%
405 25.8%
486 31%
142 9.1%
91 5.8%
30 1.9%
84 5.4%
14

Cases

823 52.3%

396 25.2%

251 15.9%
47 3%

18 1.1%

15
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6 4 times per day 7 0.4%
7 5 or more times per day 32 2%
Sysmiss 8

Q11: How many times per day brush teeth
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1571  Invalid: 11
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Did not brush my teeth 96 6.1%
2 Less than 1 time per day 187 11.9%
3 1 time per day 256 16.3%
4 2 times per day 581 37%
5 3 times per day 243 15.5%
6 4 or more times per day 208 13.2%
Sysmiss 11

Q12: Wash hands before eating past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use

Overview

Valid: 1573 Invalid: 9
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Never 35 2.2%
2 Rarely 296 18.8%
3 Sometimes 630 40.1%
4 Most of the time 318 20.2%
5 Always 294 18.7%
Sysmiss 9

16
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Q13: Wash hands after toilet past 30 day
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1565  Invalid: 17
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Never 72 4.6%

2 Rarely 176 11.2%

3 Sometimes 361 23.1%

4 Most of the time 540 34.5%
Always 416 26.6%

Sysmiss 17

Q14: Used soap on hands past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1576  Invalid: 6
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Never 50 3.2%
2 Rarely 208 13.2%
3 Sometimes 650 41.2%
4 Most of the time 355 22.5%
5 Always 313 19.9%
Sysmiss 6

Q15: Times attacked past 12 mo.

Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use

17



Overview

Valid: 1581  Invalid: 1
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1 Range: 1-8

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 0 times
2 1 time
3 2 or 3 times
4 4 or 5 times
5 6 or 7 times
6 8 or 9 times
7 10 or 11 times
8 12 or more times
Sysmiss

Q16: How many times in fight 12 mos
Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1580  Invalid: 2
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-8

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 0 times
2 1 time
3 2 or 3 times
4 4 or 5 times
5 6 or 7 times
6 8 or 9 times
7 10 or 11 times
8 12 or more times
Sysmiss

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Format: Numeric

Cases
1423
93

37

Format: Numeric

Cases
1024
336
168
23

11

11

90%

5.9%
2.3%
0.5%
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.8%

64.8%
21.3%
10.6%
1.5%
0.7%
0.4%
0.1%
0.7%

18
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Q17: How many times injured past 12 months
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1228  Invalid: 354
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 ~ Range:1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 0 times 525 42.8%
2 1 time 478 38.9%
3 2 or 3 times 152 12.4%
4 4 or 5 times 42 3.4%
5 6 or 7 times 6 0.5%
6 8 or 9 times 5 0.4%
7 10 or 11 times 3 0.2%
8 12 or more times 17 1.4%
Sysmiss 354

Q18: What was serious injury past 12 mo.
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1264  Invalid: 318
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Not seriously injured 647 51.2%
2 Broken bone/dislocated joint 182 14.4%
3 | had a cut or stab wound 125 9.9%
4 Concussion/head injury 16 1.3%
5 I had a gunshot wound 48 3.8%
6 | had a bad burn 50 4%
7 | was poisoned 40 3.2%
8 Something else happened to me 156 12.3%
Sysmiss 318

19



Q19: Cause of injury past 12 mo.
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1414  Invalid: 168
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width:1  Range:1-8

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Not seriously injured
2 Motor vehicle accident
3 | fell
4 Something fell on me or hit me
5 | was attacked
6 Was in a fire
7 breathed something bad
8 Something else
Sysmiss

Q20: How many days bullied past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use

Overview

Valid: 1438  Invalid: 144
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1 Range: 1-7

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 0 days
2 1 or 2 days
3 3 to 5 days
4 6 to 9 days
5 10 to 19 days
6 20 to 29 days
7 All 30 days

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Cases
940 66.5%
40 2.8%
87 6.2%
31 2.2%
71 5%
66 4.7%
20 1.4%
159 11.2%
168

Cases

929 64.6%

361 25.1%

83 5.8%

26 1.8%

14 1%

6 0.4%

19 1.3%

20



Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Sysmiss 144

Q21: How bullied past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1435  Invalid: 147
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-8  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Not bullied 1001 69.8%
2 Kicked, pushed, or shoved 117 8.2%
3 Made fun of race 36 2.5%
4 Made fun because of religion 70 4.9%
5 Made fun of about sex 118 8.2%
6 Left out of activities 10 0.7%
7 Made fun of about body 42 2.9%
8 Some other way 41 2.9%
Sysmiss 147

Q22: Times felt lonely past 12 mo.

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1578  Invalid: 4
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Never 737 46.7%
2 Rarely 371 23.5%
3 Sometimes 375 23.8%
4 Most of the time 86 5.4%
5 Always 9 0.6%
Sysmiss 4

21
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Q23: Times could not sleep past 12 mo.
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1576  Invalid: 6
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Never 689 43.7%
2 Rarely 338 21.4%
3 Sometimes 401 25.4%
4 Most of the time 132 8.4%

Always 16 1%

Sysmiss 6

Q24: Ever considered suicide 12 mos

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1535  Invalid: 47
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 532 34.7%
2 No 1003 65.3%
Sysmiss 47

Q25: Ever make suicide plan 12 mos
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1565  Invalid: 17
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

22
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 525 33.5%
2 No 1040 66.5%
Sysmiss 17

Q26: How many times attempt suicide 12 mos
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1560  Invalid: 22
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 0 times 1069 68.5%
2 1 time 331 21.2%
3 2 or 3 times 124 7.9%
4 4 or 5 times 25 1.6%
5 6 or more times 11 0.7%
Sysmiss 22

Q27: Number close friends
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1561  Invalid: 21
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 0 35 2.2%
2 1 114 7.3%
3 2 162 10.4%

23
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4 3 or more 1250 80.1%
Sysmiss 21

Q28: Age first tried cigarette
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1374  Invalid: 208
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 ~ Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 I have never smoked cigarettes 869 63.2%
2 7 years old or younger 63 4.6%
3 8 or 9 years old 38 2.8%
4 10 or 11 years old 84 6.1%
5 12 or 13 years old 173 12.6%
6 14 or 15 years old 132 9.6%
7 16 years old or older 15 1.1%
Sysmiss 208

Q29: How many days smoked 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1510  Invalid: 72
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 0 days 1116 73.9%
2 1 or 2 days 216 14.3%
3 3 to 5 days 69 4.6%
4 6 to 9 days 31 2.1%
5 10 to 19 days 18 1.2%
6 20 to 29 days 18 1.2%

24
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7 All 30 days 42 2.8%

Sysmiss 72

Q30: Other forms of tobacco
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1565  Invalid: 17
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 ~ Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 0 days 1122 71.7%
2 1 or 2 days 272 17.4%
3 3 to 5 days 67 4.3%
4 6 to 9 days 29 1.9%
5 10 to 19 days 17 1.1%
6 20 to 29 days 14 0.9%
7 All 30 days 44 2.8%
Sysmiss 17

Q31: Try stop smoking past 12 mo.
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1388  Invalid: 194
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 I have never smoked cigarettes 971 70%
2 Did not smoke cigarettes 64 4.6%
3 Yes 318 22.9%
4 No 35 2.5%
Sysmiss 194

25



Q32: Others present smoking past 7 days
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1574  Invalid: 8
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width:1  Range:1-5

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category
1 0 days

2 1 or 2 days
3 3 or 4 days
4 5 or 6 days

All 7 days

Sysmiss

Q33: Parents who use tobacco

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1568  Invalid: 14
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1 Range: 1-5

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Neither
2 My father or male guardian
3 My mother or female guardian
4 Both
5 | do not know
Sysmiss

Q34: Age first drink of alcohol

Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Format: Numeric

Cases

373 23.7%
457 29%
226 14.4%
122 7.8%
396 25.2%
8

Format: Numeric

Cases

537 34.2%
361 23%
129 8.2%
184 11.7%
357 22.8%
14
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Overview

Valid: 1384  Invalid: 198
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases
1 Never drank alcohol 797

2 7 years old or younger 51

3 8 or 9 years old 24

4 10 or 11 years old 64

5 12 or 13 years old 201

6 14 or 15 years old 217

7 16 years old or older 30
Sysmiss 198

Q35: Days one drink or more past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1517  Invalid: 65
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 0 days 1039
2 1 or 2 days 322
3 3 to 5 days 88
4 6 to 9 days 26
5 10 to 19 days 13
6 20 to 29 days 14
7 All 30 days 15
Sysmiss 65

Q36: Number of drinks past 30 days

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use

57.6%
3.7%
1.7%
4.6%
14.5%
15.7%
2.2%

68.5%
21.2%
5.8%
1.7%
0.9%
0.9%
1%
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Overview

Valid: 1563  Invalid: 19
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Did not drink in past 30 days 997 63.8%
2 Less than one drink 193 12.3%
3 1 drink 71 4.5%
4 2 drinks 64 4.1%
5 3 drinks 63 4%
6 4 drinks 42 2.7%
7 5 or more drinks 133 8.5%
Sysmiss 19

Q37: How got drinks past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1522 Invalid: 60
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-7  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Did not drink in past 30 days 982 64.5%
2 | bought in a store 59 3.9%
3 | gave someone money to buy 159 10.4%
4 | got it from my friends 228 15%
5 | got it from my family 15 1%
6 | stole it 30 2%
7 | got it some other way 49 3.2%
Sysmiss 60

Q38: Times drunk during life

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
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Overview

Valid: 1552 Invalid: 30
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 0 times
2 1 or 2 times
3 3to 9 times
4 10 or more times
Sysmiss

Range: 1-4

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Format: Numeric

Q39: Number of troubles as result of drinking

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1466  Invalid: 116
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 0 times
2 1 or 2 times
3 3to 9 times
4 10 or more times
Sysmiss

Q40: Age first drugs
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1520  Invalid: 62
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Range: 1-4

Range: 1-7

Cases
1195 77%
264 17%
63 4.1%
30 1.9%
30
Format: Numeric
Cases
1191 81.2%
213 14.5%
45 3.1%
17 1.2%
116

Format: Numeric
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Value Category

1 | have never used drugs
2 7 years old or younger
3 8 or 9 years old

4 10 or 11 years old

5 12 or 13 years old

6 14 or 15 years old

7 16 years old or older
Sysmiss

Q41: Times used marijuana lifetime
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1550  Invalid: 32

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width:1  Range:1-5

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 0 times
2 1 or 2 times
3 3 to 9 times
4 10 to 19 times
5 20 or more times
Sysmiss

Q42: Times used marijuana past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1552 Invalid: 30

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1 Range: 1-5

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 0 times

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Cases
1179 77.6%
34 2.2%
19 1.3%
37 2.4%
107 7%
121 8%
23 1.5%
62

Cases

1487 95.9%

39 2.5%

14 0.9%

7 0.5%

3 0.2%

32

Cases

1486 95.7%

30



2 1 or 2 times

3 3 to 9 times

4 10 to 19 times

5 20 or more times
Sysmiss

Q43: Times used amphetamines lifetime

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1538
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 44

Decimal: 0 Width: 1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 0 times
2 1 or 2 times
3 3to 9 times
4 10 to 19 times
5 20 or more times
Sysmiss

Q44: Ever had sex
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1460
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 122

Decimal: 0  Width: 1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

Range:1-5

Range: 1-2

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Cases
342
1118
122

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

35 2.3%
24 1.5%
4 0.3%
3 0.2%
30
Cases
1478 96.1%
33 2.1%
16 1%
9 0.6%
2 0.1%
44
23.4%
76.6%
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Q45: Age first sexual intercourse
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1532 Invalid: 50
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1 Range: 1-7

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Never had sex
2 11 years old or younger
3 12 years old
4 13 years old
5 14 years old
6 15 years old
7 16 years old or older
Sysmiss

Q46: How many sex partners
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1553 Invalid: 29

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 Range: 1-7

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Never had sex
2 1 person
3 2 people
4 3 people
5 4 people
6 5 people
7 6 or more people
Sysmiss

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Format: Numeric

Format: Numeric

Cases
1291
116
67

25

17

13

24

29

Cases
1276
40

42

37

64

53

20

50

83.3%
2.6%
2.7%
2.4%
4.2%
3.5%
1.3%

83.1%
7.5%
4.3%
1.6%
1.1%
0.8%
1.5%
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Q47: Used condom at last intercourse

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1520  Invalid: 62
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 ~ Range:1-3  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Never had sex 1264 83.2%
2 Yes 69 4.5%
3 No 187 12.3%
Sysmiss 62

Q48: Used birth control last intercourse
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1508  Invalid: 74
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-4  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Never had sex 1244 82.5%
2 Yes 82 5.4%
3 No 111 7.4%
4 | do not know 71 4.7%
Sysmiss 74

Q49: Days active 60 min plus past 7 days
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1578  Invalid: 4
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-8  Format: Numeric

33



Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 0 days
2 1 day
3 2 days
4 3 days
5 4 days
6 5 days
7 6 days
8 7 days
Sysmiss

Q50: Walk or bike to school past 7 days

Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use

Overview

Valid: 1578 Invalid: 4

Ty

pe: Discrete Decimal: 0  Width:1  Range:1-8

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 0 days
2 1 day
3 2 days
4 3 days
5 4 days
6 5 days
7 6 days
8 7 days
Sysmiss

Q51: Days went to PE each week

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use

Cases
441
359
159
129
70

80

59
281

Format: Numeric

Cases
652
195
92

77

39
260
22
241
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27.9%
22.8%
10.1%
8.2%
4.4%
5.1%
3.7%
17.8%

41.3%
12.4%
5.8%
4.9%
2.5%
16.5%
1.4%
15.3%
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Overview

Valid: 1554  Invalid: 28
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 0 days 327 21%
2 1 day 489 31.5%
3 2 days 208 13.4%
4 3 days 103 6.6%
5 4 days 45 2.9%
6 5 or more days 382 24.6%
Sysmiss 28

Q52: Time spent sitting on usual day
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1565  Invalid: 17
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width:1  Range:1-6  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Less than 1 hour per day 830 53%
2 1 to 2 hours per day 495 31.6%
3 3 to 4 hours per day 149 9.5%
4 5 to 6 hours per day 30 1.9%
5 7 to 8 hours per day 24 1.5%
6 More than 8 hours per day 37 2.4%
Sysmiss 17

Q53: Miss school no permission past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1567  Invalid: 15
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-5  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1
2
3
4
5

Sysmiss

Q54: Others helpful in school past 30 days

Category

0 days

1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days

10 or more days

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use

Overview

Valid: 1561
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 21
Decimal: 0  Width: 1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

1
2
3
4

Sysmiss

Q55: Parents check homework past 30 days

Category
Never

Rarely
Sometimes
Most of the time

Always

Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use

Overview

Valid: 1567
Type: Discrete

Invalid: 15
Decimal: 0  Width: 1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value

Category

Range: 1-5

Range:1-5

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Cases

1033 65.9%
398 25.4%
82 5.2%
28 1.8%
26 1.7%
15

Format: Numeric

Cases

330 21.1%
376 24.1%
432 27.7%
165 10.6%
258 16.5%
21

Format: Numeric

Cases
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1 Never 556 35.5%
2 Rarely 263 16.8%
3 Sometimes 386 24.6%
4 Most of the time 154 9.8%
5 Always 208 13.3%
Sysmiss 15

Q56: Parent understand troubles past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1569  Invalid: 13
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Never 677 43.1%
2 Rarely 270 17.2%
3 Sometimes 383 24.4%
4 Most of the time 138 8.8%
5 Always 101 6.4%
Sysmiss 13

Q57: Parent know what you do past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1558  Invalid: 24
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width:1  Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Never 406 26.1%
2 Rarely 267 17.1%
3 Sometimes 453 29.1%
4 Most of the time 238 15.3%
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5 Always 194 12.5%

Sysmiss 24

Q58: Parent go through things past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1562  Invalid: 20
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 ~ Range:1-5  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 748 47.9%
2 261 16.7%
3 347 22.2%
4 103 6.6%
5 103 6.6%
Sysmiss 20

QN6: Went hungry most of time/always past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1569  Invalid: 13
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 198 12.6%
2 No 1371 87.4%
Sysmiss 13

QN7: Ate fruit 2+ times per day past 30 days

Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
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Overview

Valid: 1567  Invalid: 15
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 387 24.7%
2 No 1180 75.3%
Sysmiss 15

QN8: Ate vegetables 3+ times per day past 30 day

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1568  Invalid: 14
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 205 13.1%
2 No 1363 86.9%
Sysmiss 14

QN9: Drank soft drinks 1+ times per day past 30 day
Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1574  Invalid: 8
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 355 22.6%
2 No 1219 77.4%
Sysmiss 8
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QN10: Ate fast food 3+ days past 7 day
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1575  Invalid: 7
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 246 15.6%
2 No 1329 84.4%
Sysmiss 7

QN11: Cleaned/brushed teeth <1 time/day past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1571  Invalid: 11
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 283 18%
2 No 1288 82%
Sysmiss 11

QN12: Never/rarely wash hands before eating past 30 days

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1573 Invalid: 9
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

40



Value Category
1 Yes

2 No
Sysmiss

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Cases

331 21%
1242 79%
9

QN13: Never/rarely wash hands after toilet past 30 days

Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1565 Invalid: 17
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

Range: 1-2

Format: Numeric

Cases

248 15.8%
1317 84.2%
17

QN14: Never/rarely use soap on hands past 30 days

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1576 Invalid: 6

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1
Questions and instructions
CATEGORIES

Value Category
1 Yes

2 No
Sysmiss

QN15: Attacked 1+ times past 12 months

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1581 Invalid: 1

Range: 1-2

Format: Numeric

Cases

258 16.4%
1318 83.6%
6
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Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 158 10%
2 No 1423 90%
Sysmiss 1

QN16: In fight 1+ times past 12 months
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1580  Invalid: 2
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 ~ Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 556 35.2%
2 No 1024 64.8%
Sysmiss 2

QN17: Seriously injured 1+ times past 12 months

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1228  Invalid: 354
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 703 57.2%
2 No 525 42.8%
Sysmiss 354
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QN18: Broken bone as most serious injury
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 617  Invalid: 965
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 182 29.5%
2 No 435 70.5%
Sysmiss 965

QN19: Motor vehicle caused most serious injury
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 474  Invalid: 1108
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 40 8.4%
2 No 434 91.6%
Sysmiss 1108

QN20: Bullied 1+ of past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1438  Invalid: 144
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 509 35.4%
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2 No 929 64.6%

Sysmiss 144

QN21: Of students bullied, most often hit, kicked, etc

Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 434  Invalid: 1148
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 ~ Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 117 27%
2 No 317 73%
Sysmiss 1148

QN22: Lonely most times/always past 12 months
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1578  Invalid: 4
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 95 6%
2 No 1483 94%
Sysmiss 4

QN23: Worry prevented sleep most time/always past 12 mos
Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1576  Invalid: 6
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 148 9.4%
2 No 1428 90.6%
Sysmiss 6

QN24: Considered suicide past 12 months

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1535  Invalid: 47
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 532 34.7%
2 No 1003 65.3%
Sysmiss 47
QN25: Made suicide plan past 12 months
Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview
Valid: 1565  Invalid: 17
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric
Questions and instructions
CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 525 33.5%
2 No 1040 66.5%
Sysmiss 17
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QN26: 1+ times attempt suicide 12 mos.

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1560  Invalid: 22

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1
Questions and instructions
CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss
QN27: No close friends
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview
Valid: 1561  Invalid: 21
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1
Questions and instructions
CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

QN28: Age first cigarette before 14

Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 505  Invalid: 1077
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes

Range: 1-2

Range: 1-2

Range: 1-2

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Format: Numeric

Cases

491 31.5%
1069 68.5%
22

Format: Numeric

Cases

35 2.2%
1526 97.8%
21

Format: Numeric

Cases

358 70.9%
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2 No

Sysmiss

QN29: Smoked cigarettes 1+ of past 30 days

Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1510  Invalid: 72

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1
Questions and instructions
CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

QN30: Used other tobacco 1+ of past 30 days

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1565 Invalid: 17

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1
Questions and instructions
CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

QN31: Tried to quit smoking past 12 months

Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 353 Invalid: 1229
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1

Range: 1-2

Range: 1-2

Range: 1-2

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

147 29.1%
1077

Format: Numeric

Cases

394 26.1%
1116 73.9%
72

Format: Numeric

Cases

443 28.3%
1122 71.7%
17

Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 318 90.1%
2 No 35 9.9%
Sysmiss 1229

QN32: Others present smoking 1+ of past 7 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1574  Invalid: 8
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 1201 76.3%
2 No 373 23.7%
Sysmiss 8

QN33: Either/Both parents use tobacco
Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1568  Invalid: 14
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 674 43%
2 No 894 57%
Sysmiss 14
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QN34: Age first alcohol before 14
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 587  Invalid: 995
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 340 57.9%
2 No 247 42.1%
Sysmiss 995

QN35: Drank 1+ days past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1517  Invalid: 65
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 478 31.5%
2 No 1039 68.5%
Sysmiss 65

QN36: Of current drinkers, drank 2+ drinks/day 30 days
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 566  Invalid: 1016
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 302 53.4%
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2 No 264 46.6%
Sysmiss 1016

QN37: Of current drinkers, got alcohol from friends
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 540  Invalid: 1042
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 ~ Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 228 42.2%
2 No 312 57.8%
Sysmiss 1042

QN47: Among ever sex, used condoms at last sex
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 256  Invalid: 1326
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 69 27%
2 No 187 73%
Sysmiss 1326

QN38: 1+ times drunk in lifetime
Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1552 Invalid: 30
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

QN39: Alcohol trouble 1+ times in lifetime

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use

Overview
Valid: 1466  Invalid: 116
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2
Questions and instructions
CATEGORIES

Value Category

1 Yes

2 No

Sysmiss

QN40: Age first drugs before 14

Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview
Valid: 341  Invalid: 1241
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Cases

357 23%
1195 77%
30

Format: Numeric

Cases

275 18.8%
1191 81.2%
116

Format: Numeric

Cases

197 57.8%
144 42.2%
1241
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QN41: Marijuana 1+ times in lifetime
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1550  Invalid: 32
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 63 4.1%
2 No 1487 95.9%
Sysmiss 32

QN42: Marijuana 1+ times p 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1552  Invalid: 30
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 66 4.3%
2 No 1486 95.7%
Sysmiss 30

QN43: Amphetamines 1+ times lifetime
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1538  Invalid: 44
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 ~ Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 60 3.9%
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2 No 1478 96.1%

Sysmiss 44

QN44: Ever had sex
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1460  Invalid: 122
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 ~ Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 342 23.4%
2 No 1118 76.6%
Sysmiss 122

QN45: Age first sexual intercourse before 14
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 256  Invalid: 1326
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 119 46.5%
2 No 137 53.5%
Sysmiss 1326

QN46: 2+ sex partners lifetime
Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1553  Invalid: 29
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 146 9.4%
2 No 1407 90.6%
Sysmiss 29

QN48: Used birth control at last sex
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 264  Invalid: 1318
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 82 31.1%
2 No 182 68.9%
Sysmiss 1318

QN49: Active 60+ mins/day for 5+ of past 7 days
Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1578  Invalid: 4
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 420 26.6%
2 No 1158 73.4%
Sysmiss 4
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QN50: Walk/Bike to/from school 0 of past 7 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1578  Invalid: 4
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 652 41.3%
2 No 926 58.7%
Sysmiss 4

QN51: 3+ days PE each week
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1554  Invalid: 28
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES

Value Category Cases

1 Yes 530 34.1%
2 No 1024 65.9%
Sysmiss 28

QNb52: Sitting activities 3+ hours/day of usual day
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1565  Invalid: 17
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 240 15.3%
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2 No

Sysmiss
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1325 84.7%
17

QN53: Miss school no permission 1+ of past 30 days

Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1567 Invalid: 15
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 Range: 1-2

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

QNb54: Students most/always kind 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1561  Invalid: 21
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1 Range: 1-2

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

QN55: Parents most/always check homework

Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1567  Invalid: 15
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2

Format: Numeric

Cases

534 34.1%
1033 65.9%
15

Format: Numeric

Cases

423 27.1%
1138 72.9%
21

Format: Numeric
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Cases

362 23.1%
1205 76.9%
15

QN56: Parents most/always understand problems

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1569  Invalid: 13
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

Range: 1-2

Format: Numeric

Cases

239 15.2%
1330 84.8%
13

QN57: Parents most/always know about free time

Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1558 Invalid: 24

Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1
Questions and instructions
CATEGORIES

Value Category
1 Yes

2 No
Sysmiss

Range: 1-2

Format: Numeric

Cases

432 27.7%
1126 72.3%
24

57



QN58: Parents never/rarely go thru things
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1562  Invalid: 20
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1 Range: 1-2

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

QNOWTG: Overweight
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1432 Invalid: 150
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

QNOBESEG: Obese

Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1432 Invalid: 150
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width:1  Range: 1-2

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Format: Numeric

Cases

1009 64.6%
553 35.4%
20

Format: Numeric

Cases

591 41.3%
841 58.7%
150

Format: Numeric

Cases

110 7.7%
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2 No 1322

Sysmiss 150

QNUNWTG: Underweight
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1432 Invalid: 150
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1 ~ Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 4
2 No 1428
Sysmiss 150

QNFRVGG: Ate 5+ fruits/vegetables 30 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1561  Invalid: 21
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category Cases
1 Yes 237
2 No 1324
Sysmiss 21

QNANYTBG: Used any tobacco past 30 days
Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1499  Invalid: 83
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

92.3%

0.3%
99.7%

15.2%
84.8%
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Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

QNPA7G: Physically active all past 7 days
Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1578  Invalid: 4
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

QNPE5G: Attended PE 5+ days each week
Data file: KIR2011 _Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1554  Invalid: 28
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0  Width: 1  Range:1-2

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

Global School-Based Student Health Survey 2011

Cases

430 28.7%
1069 71.3%
83

Format: Numeric

Cases

281 17.8%
1297 82.2%
4

Format: Numeric

Cases

382 24.6%
1172 75.4%
28
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QNC1G: Among heavy drinkers, ever sex

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 317  Invalid: 1265
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

Range:1-2  Format: Numeric

QNC2G: Among those worried, currently bullied

Data file: KIR2011_Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 124  Invalid: 1458
Type: Discrete  Decimal: 0 Width: 1

Questions and instructions

CATEGORIES
Value Category
1 Yes
2 No
Sysmiss

WEIGHT: Weight
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1582 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 2.402

Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0 Width: 10

STRATUM: Stratum

Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use

Cases
154
163
1265

Range: 1-2 Format: Numeric

Maximum: 10.56

Range: 2.402 - 10.5602

Cases
65

59
1458

Mean: 3.819
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48.6%
51.4%

52.4%
47.6%

Standard deviation: 0.833

Format: Numeric
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Overview

Valid: 1582  Invalid: 0 Minimum: 201101001  Maximum: 201101012  Mean: 201101006.433  Standard
deviation: 18.771
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 9  Range: 201101001 - 201101012  Format: Numeric

PSU: Primary Sampling Unit
Data file: KIR2011 Public_Use
Overview

Valid: 1582 Invalid: 0 Minimum: 1 Maximum: 37 Mean: 21.91 Standard deviation: 10.579
Type: Continuous  Decimal: 0  Width: 5 Range: 1-37  Format: Numeric
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study resources

questionnaires

Questionnaire

title Questionnaire
country Kiribati
filename 2011 Kiribati GSHS_Questionnaire.pdf

reports

Fact Sheet

title Fact Sheet
country Kiribati
filename 2011 _GSHS_FS Kiribati.pdf

technical documents

Codebook

title Codebook
country Kiribati
filename KIR2011_public_use_codebook.pdf
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